~+w~ TM~~t^~^^~~" 	AEROSPACE
ForAdvanc/ng Mobllity
~ AS150
~~`~"~~"', a"° ~~ 	S T A N D A R D INTERNATIONAL
400 Commornveakh Drive, WaRendale. PA 15096-0001
Issued 1994-01
Submitted for recognition as an American National Standard
HOSE ASSEMBLY, TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS OF, BASIC PERFORMANCE AND FIRE RESISTANCE

S T50-C15 iype IIIB does nat differentiate 4000 psi, e[c., operating pressure
from 3000 psi. ("B" is "Greater than 1500 psi up to a~d including 3000 psi",
TSO fable l Type Designations.)
6 Aramid reinforced assemblies are ~ormally limited to 215 °f versus AS1055
Type II implication of 400 to 450 °F.
~ For type~s) with two ar more temperature classes shall identify temperature
- 5 -
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0
SAE 	AS150
3.1.2.2 A minimum of three hose assemblies of each type and size (ID) shall be
satisfactorily tested per AS1055 for each level of qualification - see
also 3.1.2.3 and 3.1.2.4.
3.1.2.3 Satisfactory test at a"low" flow rate (1.2.2.1 b or lower) shall be
considered qualification at a higher flow rate(s). Likewise
qualification at the specified (3.1.1) pressure shall be qualificatio~ at
a lower pressure with similar flow rate.
3.1.2.4 Satisfactory testing of a higher temperature Type product can be used as
a lower temperature "Type" product provided that all ather performance
requirements of the lower temperature product specification have been
met.
3.2 TSO Equivalency:
Table 1 lists current FAA Technical Standard Order (TSO) equivalency to Type
classification(s) of this AS.
3.2.1 TSO-C75 flow rate(s) during fire resistance testing may be less severe
(higher) than AS150 Type...a or b or AS1055 Type...a or b.
3.2.1.1 TSO-C75 Type IA and IIA (generally rubber, medium pressure) test flow
rate is 7 x IDZ  versus 1 x IDZ  of this AS and AS1055 through -16 size
with 3 x IDZ  for -20 and 1 x IDZ  for -24 for "hydraulic". This AS shall
equate these types to "Type...aA of 5 x ID Z " flow rate for 5 min
exposure.
3.2.1.2 TSO-C75 Type IA and IIA "Standards" are not shown in Table 1, as TSO-053a
Types A and C are more common and are+5 x ID z  flow.
3.3 Type Classification:
See Table 1.
4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS:
4.1 Responsibility for Qualification:
4.1.1 Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the
manufacturer shall qualify the product(s) of 3.1.1 in accordance with the
provisions of the respective procurement/performance
specification/standard.
4.1.2 Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the
manufacturer shall qualify the product(s) of 3.1.2 in accordance with
AS1055.
4.1.3 Any "Special application/qualification" shall be addressed in relation to
1.2.3, 3.1.2.3, and 3.1.2.4.
•
~
.
-6-
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as